K P R G

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTATION & REMEDIATION

KPRG and Associates, Inc.

January 8, 2021



Thomas and Joseph Refermat 2800 Algoma Terrace Waukesha, WI 53188

SUBJECT: Ambient Air and Sub-slab Sampling Data Transmittal – 1212 The Strand

Dear Property Owner,

KPRG and Associates, Inc. (KPRG) completed the sampling on December 18, 2020 of your property at 1212 The Strand. The sampling included an indoor air sample and a sub-slab vapor sample from within the basement, as well as one outdoor air sample. The samples were analyzed for the solvent trichloroethene (TCE). We recently received the analytical results from the laboratory for all of the samples. In accordance with our Access Agreement for this sampling, attached are Tables 1 and 2 which summarize the indoor air and sub-slab vapor data, respectively, along with the applicable comparison vapor action level (VAL) for indoor air and vapor risk screening level (VRSL) for sub-slab vapors. A review of the data indicates that TCE was detected in the sub-slab vapor sample above WDNR screening levels. Based on this data we are recommending the installation of a sub-slab depressurization system (SSDS) for your basement. I will be contacting you shortly to discuss this matter and, if agreeable, schedule the work. Within a few weeks of installation, we will then schedule another round of indoor air sampling.

Thank you for allowing access to your property for this study. If you have any questions please call me at 262-781-0475. You can also contact the WDNR Project Manager, Mark Drews, with any questions at 262-574-2146.

Sincerely, KPRG and Associates, Inc.

Richard R

Richard R. Gnat, P.G. Principal

Enclosures: Summary Data Tables

14665 West Lisbon Road, Suite 1A Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005 Telephone 262-781-0475 Facsimile 262-781-0478

	Sample ID	WDNR VAL	1212 The Strand IA-1	1212 The Strand OA-1
Parameter	Date	Residential	12/18/2020	12/18/2020
Trichloroethene		2.1	0.54 J	<0.23

Notes: All values are in ug/m3.

VAL - Indoor Air Vapor Action Level

IA - Indoor Air OA - Outdoor Air

	Sample ID	WDNR VRSL	1212 The Strand VP-1
Parameter	Date	Residential	12/18/2020
Trichloroethene		70	5,150

1

Note: All values are in ug/m3.

VRSL - Vapor Risk Screening Level

Bold - Result exceeds the VRSL

K P R G

KPRG and Associates, Inc.

January 8, 2021

Mr. Pedro Trujillo 145 W. Main Street Waukesha, WI 53186

SUBJECT: Ambient Air and Sub-slab Sampling Data Transmittal – 1238 The Strand

Dear Property Owner,

KPRG and Associates, Inc. (KPRG) completed the sampling on December 16, 2020 of your property at 1238 The Strand. The sampling included an indoor air sample and a sub-slab vapor sample from within each basement, as well as one outdoor air sample collected concurrently at the adjacent property 1242 The Strand. The samples were analyzed for the solvent trichloroethene (TCE). We recently received the analytical results from the laboratory for all of the samples. In accordance with our Access Agreement for this sampling, attached are Tables 1 and 2 which summarize the indoor air and sub-slab vapor data, respectively, along with the applicable comparison vapor action level (VAL) for indoor air and vapor risk screening level (VRSL) for sub-slab vapors. A review of the data indicates that no standards were exceeded for the analyzed compound in either the indoor air or the sub-slab vapor samples. Our next scheduled sampling is for the March timeframe (will contact you at that time for scheduling).

Thank you for allowing access to your property for this study. If you have any questions please call me at 262-781-0475. You can also contact the WDNR Project Manager, Mark Drews, with any questions at 262-574-2146.

Sincerely, KPRG and Associates, Inc. Richard R Jncs

Richard R. Gnat, P.G.

Richard R. Gnat, P.G. Principal

Enclosures: Summary Data Tables

14665 West Lisbon Road, Suite 1A Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005 Telephone 262-781-0475 Facsimile 262-781-0478

	Sample ID	WDNR VAL	1238 The Strand IA-1	1242 The Strand OA-1 *
Parameter	Date	Residential	12/16/2020	12/16/2020
Trichloroethene		2.1	<0.28	<0.26

Notes: All values are in ug/m3.

VAL - Indoor Air Vapor Action Level

IA - Indoor Air

OA - Outdoor Air

* - Sample collected concurrently at the adjacent property

	Sample ID	WDNR VRSL	1238 The Strand VP-1
Parameter	Date	Residential	12/16/2020
Trichloroethene		70	1.8

Note: All values are in ug/m3.

VRSL - Vapor Risk Screening Level

Bold - Result exceeds the VRSL

KPRG

KPRG and Associates, Inc.

January 8, 2021

Mr. Pedro Trujillo 145 W. Main Street Waukesha, WI 53186

SUBJECT: Ambient Air and Sub-slab Sampling Data Transmittal -1242 The Strand

Dear Property Owner,

KPRG and Associates, Inc. (KPRG) completed the sampling on December 16, 2020 of your property at 1242 The Strand. The sampling included an indoor air sample and a sub-slab vapor sample from within each basement, as well as one outdoor air sample. The samples were analyzed for the solvent trichloroethene (TCE). We recently received the analytical results from the laboratory for all of the samples. In accordance with our Access Agreement for this sampling, attached are Tables 1 and 2 which summarize the indoor air and sub-slab vapor data, respectively, along with the applicable comparison vapor action level (VAL) for indoor air and vapor risk screening level (VRSL) for sub-slab vapors. A review of the data indicates that TCE was detected in the sub-slab vapor sample above WDNR screening levels. Based on this data we are recommending the installation of a sub-slab depressurization system (SSDS) for your basement. I will be contacting you shortly to discuss this matter and, if agreeable, schedule the work. Within a few weeks of installation, we will then schedule another round of indoor air sampling.

Thank you for allowing access to your property for this study. If you have any questions please call me at 262-781-0475. You can also contact the WDNR Project Manager, Mark Drews, with any questions at 262-574-2146.

Sincerely, KPRG and Associates, Inc.

Richard R

Richard R. Gnat, P.G. Principal

Enclosures: Summary Data Tables

14665 West Lisbon Road, Suite 1A Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005 Telephone 262-781-0475 Facsimile 262-781-0478

Table 1. Indoor and Outdoor Air Sample Results for 1242 The Strand

	Sample ID	WDNR VAL	1242 The Strand IA-1	1242 The Strand OA-1
Parameter	Date	Small Commercial	12/16/2020	12/16/2020
Trichloroethene		8.8	4.3	<0.26

Notes: All values are in ug/m3.

VAL - Indoor Air Vapor Action Level

IA - Indoor Air

OA - Outdoor Air

	Sample ID	WDNR VRSL	1242 The Strand VP-1
Parameter	Date	Small Commercial	12/16/2020
Trichloroethene		293	32,900

Note: All values are in ug/m3.

VRSL - Vapor Risk Screening Level

Bold - Result exceeds the VRSL



Pace Analytical Services, LLC 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200 Minneapolis, MN 55414 (612)607-1700

January 06, 2021

Richard Gnat KPRG and Associates 14665 W. Lisbon Rd. Suite 1A Brookfield, WI 53005

RE: Project: RMG/NAVISTAR 11717 Pace Project No.: 10543103

Dear Richard Gnat:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on December 21, 2020. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network: • Pace Analytical Services - Minneapolis

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kigh Hegher

Kirsten Hogberg kirsten.hogberg@pacelabs.com (612)607-1700 Project Manager

Enclosures

cc: Patrick Allenstein, KPRG and Associates Tim Stohner, KPRG and Associates



ace Analytical

Pace Analytical Services, LLC 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200 Minneapolis, MN 55414 (612)607-1700

CERTIFICATIONS

Project: RMG/NAVISTAR 11717 Pace Project No.: 10543103

Pace Analytical Services - Minneapolis MN

1700 Elm Street SE, Minneapolis, MN 55414 1800 Elm Street SE, Minneapolis, MN 55414--Satellite Air Lab A2LA Certification #: 2926.01* Alabama Certification #: 40770 Alaska Contaminated Sites Certification #: 17-009* Alaska DW Certification #: MN00064 Arizona Certification #: AZ0014* Arkansas DW Certification #: MN00064 Arkansas WW Certification #: 88-0680 California Certification #: 2929 Colorado Certification #: MN00064 Connecticut Certification #: PH-0256 EPA Region 8+Wyoming DW Certification #: via MN 027-053-137 Florida Certification #: E87605* Georgia Certification #: 959 Hawaii Certification #: MN00064 Idaho Certification #: MN00064 Illinois Certification #: 200011 Indiana Certification #: C-MN-01 Iowa Certification #: 368 Kansas Certification #: E-10167 Kentucky DW Certification #: 90062 Kentucky WW Certification #: 90062 Louisiana DEQ Certification #: AI-03086* Louisiana DW Certification #: MN00064 Maine Certification #: MN00064* Maryland Certification #: 322 Massachusetts DWP Certification #: via MN 027-053-137 Michigan Certification #: 9909 Minnesota Certification #: 027-053-137* Minnesota Dept of Ag Certifcation #: via MN 027-053-137 Minnesota Petrofund Certification #: 1240*

Mississippi Certification #: MN00064 Missouri Certification #: 10100 Montana Certification #: CERT0092 Nebraska Certification #: NE-OS-18-06 Nevada Certification #: MN00064 New Hampshire Certification #: 2081* New Jersey Certification #: MN002 New York Certification #: 11647* North Carolina DW Certification #: 27700 North Carolina WW Certification #: 530 North Dakota Certification #: R-036 Ohio DW Certification #: 41244 Ohio VAP Certification #: CL101 Oklahoma Certification #: 9507* Oregon Primary Certification #: MN300001 Oregon Secondary Certification #: MN200001* Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00563* Puerto Rico Certification #: MN00064 South Carolina Certification #:74003001 Tennessee Certification #: TN02818 Texas Certification #: T104704192* Utah Certification #: MN00064* Vermont Certification #: VT-027053137 Virginia Certification #: 460163* Washington Certification #: C486* West Virginia DEP Certification #: 382 West Virginia DW Certification #: 9952 C Wisconsin Certification #: 999407970 Wyoming UST Certification #: via A2LA 2926.01 USDA Permit #: P330-19-00208 *Please Note: Applicable air certifications are denoted with an asterisk (*).



SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project: RMG/NAVISTAR 11717

Pace Project No.:

lo.: 10543103

Lab ID	Sample ID	Matrix	Date Collected	Date Received
10543103001	1238 THE STRAND IA 1	Air	12/16/20 10:57	12/21/20 11:48
10543103002	1242 THE STRAND IA 1	Air	12/16/20 11:05	12/21/20 11:48
10543103003	1242 THE STRAND OA 1	Air	12/16/20 10:53	12/21/20 11:48
10543103004	1238 THE STRAND VP 1	Air	12/16/20 12:49	12/21/20 11:48
10543103005	1242 THE STRAND VP 1	Air	12/16/20 13:03	12/21/20 11:48
10543103006	1212 THE STRAND OA 1	Air	12/18/20 09:43	12/21/20 11:48
10543103007	1212 THE STRAND IA 1	Air	12/18/20 09:44	12/21/20 11:48
10543103008	1212 THE STRAND VP 1	Air	12/18/20 10:51	12/21/20 11:48



SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Project: RMG/NAVISTAR 11717 Pace Project No.: 10543103

Lab ID	Sample ID	Method	Analysts	Analytes Reported
10543103001		TO-15	MJL	1
10543103002	1242 THE STRAND IA 1	TO-15	MJL	1
10543103003	1242 THE STRAND OA 1	TO-15	MJL	1
10543103004	1238 THE STRAND VP 1	TO-15	MJL	1
10543103005	1242 THE STRAND VP 1	TO-15	EMC	1
10543103006	1212 THE STRAND OA 1	TO-15	EMC	1
10543103007	1212 THE STRAND IA 1	TO-15	MJL	1
10543103008	1212 THE STRAND VP 1	TO-15	EMC	1

PASI-M = Pace Analytical Services - Minneapolis



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: RMG/NAVISTAR 11717

Pace Project No.: 10543103

Sample: 1238 THE STRAND IA 1	Lab ID:	10543103001	Collected:	12/16/2	0 10:57	Received: 12/	21/20 11:48 Ma	atrix: Air	
Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
TO15 MSV AIR	Analytical Pace Ana	Method: TO-15	- Minneapoli	S					
Trichloroethene	<0.28	ug/m3	0.73	0.28	1.34		01/04/21 16:59	79-01-6	
Sample: 1242 THE STRAND IA 1	Lab ID:	10543103002	Collected	12/16/2	0 11:05	Received: 12/	21/20 11:48 Ma	atrix: Air	
Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
TO15 MSV AIR	Analytical Pace Ana	l Method: TO-15 Ilytical Services	- Minneapoli	s					
Trichloroethene	4.3	ug/m3	0.76	0.29	1.39		01/04/21 17:33	79-01-6	
Sample: 1242 THE STRAND OA 1	Lab ID:	10543103003	Collected	: 12/16/2	0 10:53	Received: 12/	21/20 11:48 M	atrix: Air	,
Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
TO15 MSV AIR	Analytica Pace Ana	l Method: TO-15 Ilytical Services	- Minneapoli	s					
Trichloroethene	<0.26	ug/m3	0.69	0.26	1.26		01/04/21 18:06	79-01-6	
Sample: 1238 THE STRAND VP 1	Lab ID:	10543103004	Collected	: 12/16/2	0 12:49	Received: 12/	/21/20 11:48 M	atrix: Air	
Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
TO15 MSV AIR	Analytica Pace Ana	l Method: TO-15 alytical Services	- Minneapoli	s					
Trichloroethene	1.8	ug/m3	0.85	0.33	1.55		01/04/21 18:40	79-01-6	
Sample: 1242 THE STRAND VP 1	Lab ID:	10543103005	Collected	: 12/16/2	0 13:03	Received: 12/	/21/20 11:48 M	atrix: Air	
Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
TO15 MSV AIR	Analytica Pace Ana	l Method: TO-15 alytical Services	- Minneapoli	s					
Trichloroethene	32900	ug/m3	203	62.5	372		01/05/21 20:43	79-01-6	



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: RMG/NAVISTAR 11717

Pace Project No.: 10543103

Sample: 1212 THE STRAND OA 1	Lab ID:	10543103006	Collected	: 12/18/2	0 09:43	Received: 12/	21/20 11:48 M	atrix: Air	
Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
TO15 MSV AIR	Analytical	Method: TO-15	i						
	Pace Ana	lytical Services	- Minneapoli	S					
Trichloroethene	<0.23	ug/m3	0.73	0.23	1.34		01/05/21 16:56	79-01-6	
Sample: 1212 THE STRAND IA 1	Lab ID:	10543103007	Collected	: 12/18/2	0 09:44	Received: 12/	21/20 11:48 M	atrix: Air	
Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
TO15 MSV AIR	Analytical	Method: TO-15	i						
	Pace Ana	lytical Services	- Minneapoli	S					
Trichloroethene	0.54J	ug/m3	0.74	0.29	1.36		01/04/21 21:29	79-01-6	
Sample: 1212 THE STRAND VP 1	Lab ID:	10543103008	Collected	: 12/18/2	0 10:51	Received: 12/	21/20 11:48 M	atrix: Air	
Parameters	Results	Units	LOQ	LOD	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
TO15 MSV AIR	Analytical Pace Ana	Method: TO-15 lytical Services	- Minneapoli	S					
Trichloroethene	5150	ug/m3	50.8	15.6	93		01/05/21 20:14	79-01-6	



QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.: 10543103						
QC Batch: 718725		Analysis M	lethod:	TO-15		
QC Batch Method: TO-15		Analysis D	escription:	TO15 MSV AIR	Low Level	
		Laboratory	<i>r</i> :	Pace Analytical	Services - Mini	neapolis
Associated Lab Samples: 10543103	3001, 10543103002,	10543103003,	, 10543103004	, 10543103007		
METHOD BLANK: 3834875		Matri	x: Air			
Associated Lab Samples: 10543103	3001, 10543103002,	10543103003,	, 10543103004	, 10543103007		
		Blank	Reporting			
Parameter	Units	Result	Limit	Analyzeo	d Qualif	iers
Trichloroethene	ug/m3	<0.2	1 0.	55 01/04/21 11	1:57	
Trichloroethene LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: Parameter	ug/m3 3834876 Units	<0.2 ⁻ Spike Conc.	1 0. LCS Result	55 01/04/21 11 LCS % Rec	1:57 % Rec Limits	Qualifiers
Trichloroethene LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: Parameter Trichloroethene	ug/m3 3834876 	<0.2 ⁻ Spike Conc. 56.3	1 0. LCS Result 47.6	55 01/04/21 11 LCS % Rec 84	1:57 % Rec Limits 70-130	Qualifiers
Trichloroethene LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: Parameter Trichloroethene SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 3835321	ug/m3 3834876 Units ug/m3	<0.2 ⁻ Spike Conc. 56.3	1 0. LCS Result 47.6	55 01/04/21 11 LCS <u>% Rec</u> 84	1:57 % Rec Limits 70-130	Qualifiers
Trichloroethene LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: Parameter Trichloroethene SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 3835321	ug/m3 3834876 - Units - ug/m3	<0.2 Spike <u>Conc.</u> 56.3 10543103004	1 0. LCS Result 47.6	55 01/04/21 11 LCS <u>% Rec</u> 84	1:57 % Rec Limits 70-130	Qualifiers
Trichloroethene LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: Parameter Trichloroethene SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 3835321 Parameter	ug/m3 3834876 Units ug/m3 Units	<0.2 Spike Conc. 56.3 10543103004 Result	1 0. LCS Result 47.6	55 01/04/21 11 LCS <u>% Rec</u> 84 RPD	1:57 % Rec Limits 70-130 Max RPD	Qualifiers Qualifiers

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.



QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project:	RMG/I	NAVISTAR '	11717						
Pace Project No.:	10543	103							
QC Batch: 718911			Analysis Method:		TO-15				
QC Batch Method: TO-15			Analysis Description:		TO15 MSV AIR Low Level				
				Laboratory		Pace Analytical	Services - Mir	neapolis	
Associated Lab Sar	mples:	10543103	005, 10543103006,	10543103008					
METHOD BLANK:	38356	57		Matrix	k: Air				
Associated Lab Sar	nples:	10543103	005, 10543103006,	10543103008					
				Blank	Reporting				
Parar	neter		Units	Result	Limit	Analyzeo	d Quali	fiers	
Trichloroethene			ug/m3	<0.17	,0.	55 01/05/21 10):42		
LABORATORY CO	NTROL	SAMPLE:	3835658		<u> </u>	· · · · ·			
				Spike	LCS	LCS	% Rec		
Parar	meter		Units	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers	
Trichloroethene			ug/m3	56.3	60.9	108	70-130		
SAMPLE DUPLICA	TE: 38	336615							
_				10542547003	Dup		Max		
Parar	neter		Units	Result	Result		RPD	Qualifiers	
Trichloroethene			ug/m3	33.1 L	J <1().2		25	
SAMPLE DUPLICA	TE: 38	336616			_				
-			11.11	10542547004	Dup	000	Max	0	
Parar	meter		Units	Kesult	Result		КРD	Qualifiers	
Trichloroethene		ug/m3	66.2 L) <20	0.4		25		

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.



QUALIFIERS

Project: RMG/NAVISTAR 11717

Pace Project No.: 10543103

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above LOD.

J - Estimated concentration at or above the LOD and below the LOQ.

LOD - Limit of Detection adjusted for dilution factor, percent moisture, initial weight and final volume.

LOQ - Limit of Quantitation adjusted for dilution factor, percent moisture, initial weight and final volume.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected at or above the adjusted LOD.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

SAMPLE QUALIFIERS

Sample: 10543103001

[1] Analysis performed at 1800 Elm Street

Sample: 10543103002

[1] Analysis performed at 1800 Elm Street

Sample: 10543103003

[1] Analysis performed at 1800 Elm Street

Sample: 10543103004

[1] Analysis performed at 1800 Elm Street

Sample: 10543103007

[1] Analysis performed at 1800 Elm Street



QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project: RMG/NAVISTAR 11717 Pace Project No.: 10543103

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytical Batch
10543103001	1238 THE STRAND IA 1	TO-15	718725		
10543103002	1242 THE STRAND IA 1	TO-15	718725		
10543103003	1242 THE STRAND OA 1	TO-15	718725		
10543103004	1238 THE STRAND VP 1	TO-15	718725		
10543103005	1242 THE STRAND VP 1	TO-15	718911		
10543103006	1212 THE STRAND OA 1	TO-15	718911		
10543103007	1212 THE STRAND IA 1	TO-15	718725		
10543103008	1212 THE STRAND VP 1	TO-15	718911		



AIR: CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Document

The Chain-of-Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT. All relevant fields must be completed accurately.

						A7150	
Section A Required Client Information:	Section B Required Project Inform	nation:	Section C Invoice Information:			4140,	J Page: of
Company: K PRC- AND HACCATCHEI	Report To: CONAV	<u> </u>	Attention: Caller		······	Program	
Address: 14/1/12 in 1/1/2 in RA GP 18	Copy To:		Company Name:			UST Superfund	Emissions Clean Air Act
Brook field WIT 52005			Address:		8	☐ Voluntary Clean Up ☐ Dry	Clean CRA Cother
Email To: CICIONATA CONTRACTOR	Purchase Order No.:		Pace Quote Reference:		HINNELLENDING AND AN		Reporting Units
Phone: - 0475 Fax: 2117 - 781-0478	Project Name: KMG	INDUISTOR	Pace Project Manager/Sales F	Rep.		Sampling by State	ug/m ³ mg/m ³ PPBVPPMV Other
Requested Due Date/TAT:	Project Number:		Pace Profile #: 38	367	annan an an an ann an an ann an an ann an a	Report Level II III	IV Other
*	Valid Media Codes <u>MEDIA</u> <u>CODE</u> Tediar Bag TB 1 Liter Summa Can 1 LC 6 Liter Summa Can 6 LC Low Volume Puff LVP High Volume Puff NVP Other PM10	WEDIA CODE PILICAL	COLLECTED	Canister Pressure (Initial Fleid - in Hg) Canister Pressure (Flnal Fleid - in Hg)	Summa Flow Can Control Number Number	Method: (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)	² ³ ⁴ ⁴ ⁴ ⁴ ⁴ ⁴ ⁴ ⁴
1 12.38 The Strand 1AI		OLC 12/15/20	104612/14/20 1057	30 1.0	23722100) (
2 1242 The strand 1	Ĥ I	10LC 12/15/20	1057 12/16/20 1105	30 3.5	12771360	\mathbf{x}	n i Maria (de la Maria Maria Maria Maria) de la Maria (de la Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria A companya de la Maria Maria A companya de la Maria Mari
1242 TW Arraind OF	1	1010 12/15/20	1048 12/16/20 105:	330 Ø	08402018	3	
1238 THAP STYAND VI	01	111 12/11/20	121412/11/201240	30 5	0250113	3	
12438 TVU itvand VI	01	111 12/10/20	1229 12/10/20 1302	30 7	34721003	3	
1717 TAN Grand 14	1	MC 12/17/20	908 12/18/20 Q42	29 10	23321837	×	1998-1611 (1997) / (1997) / - (1998) / (1997) / (1007) / (1997) /
1717 TIAN (TVALAD TH	3/	INT 1210/20	0157 17 /18/20 QLIL	30 4	78210755	5 /	
1712 THE FURING VE	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	ial [12/18/20	11/10/18/20 1061	7010	4017780-	7	
8 ICIC IIIC JIVIIG VI		<u>vu</u> 10/10/00	1010-2/12/00 10 51				
9		1					
10							
11							
12 Comments :	DE			TIME			SAMPLE CONDITIONS
	V	hiana saashe	- KURG 12/18/21		ικφηφχ	12/18/20 11/00	Z Z Z
iceony		IVININI O MICHOL	<u></u>		M. T. Pare	1221201148	
	• –				Martin 1400		Z Z Z
WU# 1054310	3 -	<u> </u>	i				
AT WALLS MID AD ALLA DEM & MIE	_	<u></u>					
			PRINT Name of SAMPLER	VILLI BLACK CO	Ang Inpr.		o in °C ved o ce Cool S inte
10543103			SIGNATURE of SAMPLER	1/12° C~	DATE Signed (MM/D	D / YY)	Temp Recei k Cus ample
			l	VN DA			s s

Face Analytical	Sample Con	Document dition Upon	Name: Receipt	(SCUR) - Air	Documen	t Revised: 24 Page 1 of 1	4Mar2020	
	Document No.: ENV-FRM-MIN4-0113 Rcm 00			Pace Analytical Services - Minneapolis				
Air Sample Condition Client Name: βD	RE	Pro	ject #:	<u>WO#</u> :	1054	3103	}	
Courier: XFed Ex UPS Pace SpeeDee Tracking Number: 723 2548	USPS Comm 0171 T 01	Client	eption	PM: KNH Client: K	Due PRG	Date: 1	2/29/20	
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present?	MN0	Seals Intact?	Yes	X No				
Packing Material: Bubble Wrap Bubbl	e Bags 🕺 Foal	m 🗌 None	Tin (Can 🗍 Other	;	Temp	Blank rec:]Yes 🛛 No
Temp. (TO17 and TO13 samples only) (°C):	Corrected Ten	np (°C):			Thermom	eter Used:	G87A9170	600254
Temp should be above freezing to 6°C Correction F	actor:		Dat	e & Initials of Pe	erson Examinin	g Contents: /	ЦG87A9155 М. 17 г.	100842 ZZO
Type of ice Received Blue Wet None							V IC V	
···					1	Comments:		
Chain of Custody Present?	A.	es 🗌 No		1.				
Chain of Custody Filled Out?	×	′es 🛄No		2.				
Chain of Custody Relinquished?	<u> </u>	'es 🗌 No		3.				
Sampler Name and/or Signature on COC?	Ā	′es 🔲 No	□n/A	4	······			
Samples Arrived within Hold Time?		es No		5.				
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72 hr)? Rush Turn Around Time Requested?		es XNo		<u>6,</u> 7.				
Sufficient Volume?	VZ)	es No		8.		- 10 10 ⁻¹⁰		·····
Correct Containers Used?					·			
(Tedlar bags not acceptable container for To)-14, rt	/ C N		0				
TO-15 or APH) -Pace Containers Used?		res ∐No res ∏No		9.				
Containers Intact?					<u> </u>			
(visual inspection/no leaks when pressurize	d) 🖾	kes 🗍 No		10.				
Media: Air Can Airbag Filter	TDT F	Passive		11. Ind	ividually Certif	ied Cans Y	N list which	ch samples)
Is sufficient information available to reconcile sampl	es to			1238	TAL list	s1Q100 d	on Coc no	of FC ZICC
the COC?	¥	res 🗌 No		12.				
Do cans need to be pressurized?	т. ч							
(DO NOT PRESSURIZE 3C or ASTM 1946)	<u>!!) X</u>	Yes No		13.				
Gauge #	10AIR26	TOAIR34	1 🗌 10	DAIR35 🗌	4097			
Canisters					Ca	nisters		
Flow	Initial	Final		to March 199	010	Flow	Initial	Final
1738 TAI 97777 SIGG	r Pressure	Pressure	<u> </u>	ple Number		Controller	Pressure	Pressure
120 JA 1 1777 12(0								<u> </u>
12112 AL OCUN 2010								<u> </u>
1220 101 010 2018					+			
1600 VII 150 117	1-1-						<u> </u>	<u> </u>
1646 VIPI 3472 166	>							
1212 OH 1 2952 1830			+			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
1412 1A1 2831 755	5	-1-						<u> </u>
1212 VP1 4012 280	(1-4	$\square V$						<u> </u>
CLIENT NOTICICATION (PECCULITION					Eista D-	Donui		No
CLIENT NOTIFICATION/RESOLUTION			Det	alTime	riela Da	a nequirear		
	nead(****							

Project Manager Review: WHAT HOAM Date: 12/22/2020 Page 12 of 12 Note: Whenever there is a discrepancy affecting North Carolina compliance samples, a copy of this form will be sent to the North Carolina DEHNR Certification Office (i.e. out of hold, incorrect preservative, out of temp, incorrect containers)